
 
 

2009 Born To Run Challenge 
Saturday, May 30, 2009 

Alton Baker Park – Eugene, Oregon 
15K / 5K 

 
5K Overall Results 

Place Name City Sex Age Bib Time Pace Walk 
1 Broom, Anthony  Eugene, OR M 20 166 15:53.00 05:07.4  
2 Provost, Natalie  Eugene, OR F 24 312 18:38.61 06:00.8  
3 Bordun, Steven  Springfield, OR M 48 354 19:23.94 06:15.5  
4 Beller, Byrke  Eugene, OR M 41 159 20:10.81 06:30.6  
5 Hilliard, Randy  Eugene, OR M 48 195 20:22.04 06:34.2  
6 Higgins, Jenner  Eugene, OR M 10 193 20:43.74 06:41.2  
7 Fuller, Christian  Eugene, OR M 34 360 20:54.39 06:44.6  
8 Smith, Randy  Eugene, OR M 45 249 21:18.54 06:52.4  
9 Warwick, Lucky  Dexter, OR M 48 260 21:26.85 06:55.1  

10 Bellingham, Bret  Harrisburg, OR M 20 161 21:30.85 06:56.4  
11 Hunter, Michael  Springfield, OR M 45 318 21:32.89 06:57.1  
12 Pearson, Daniel  Eugene, OR M 16 310 21:36.33 06:58.2  
13 Pearson, Abigail  Eugene, OR F 20 304 21:38.04 06:58.7  
14 Koss, Erin  Eugene, OR F 38 296 21:41.04 06:59.7  
15 Roberts, Marv  Salem, OR M 51 236 22:06.35 07:07.9  
16 Oviatt, Jared  Albany, OR M 33 220 22:13.77 07:10.2  
17 Correll, Chris  Eugene, OR M 16 289 22:45.15 07:20.4  
18 Elliott, Shelley  Springfield, OR F 44 274 23:38.64 07:37.6  
19 Vinecki, Winter  Salem, OR F 10 345 23:44.13 07:39.4  
20 Farley, Michael  Eugene, OR M 50 342 23:53.24 07:42.3  
21 Oviatt, Heidi  Albany, OR F 31 219 24:00.04 07:44.5  
22 Poindexter, Louis  Eugene, OR M 11 228 24:07.50 07:46.9  
23 Correll, Jon  Eugene, OR M 53 288 24:11.24 07:48.1  
24 Knox, Rocky  Eugene, OR M 39 290 25:00.45 08:04.0  
25 Keen, Jared  Eugene, OR M 20 327 25:01.83 08:04.5  
26 Trimboli, Taylor  Eugene, OR M 16 256 25:02.52 08:04.7  
27 Bickley, Marc  Harrisburg, OR M 35 330 25:37.70 08:16.0  
28 Wright, Karl  Eugene, OR M 45 264 25:56.48 08:22.1  
29 Parks, Kristi  Eugene, OR F 44 366 26:03.89 08:24.5  
30 Erlandson, Chris  Harrisburg, OR M 30 179 26:14.98 08:28.1   
31 Trimboli, Jim  Eugene, OR M 42 255 26:26.31 08:31.7  
32 Goracke, Kathryn  Junction City, OR F 29 183 26:30.19 08:33.0  
33 Parks, Phil  Eugene, OR M 43 367 26:38.56 08:35.7  
34 Glover, Miranda  Salem, OR F 17 182 26:42.96 08:37.1  
35 Wendt, Kraig  Idaho Falls, ID M 49 286 26:43.86 08:37.4  
36 Pape, Vanessa  Eugene, OR F 28 351 26:48.23 08:38.8  



37 Hunter, Madison  Springfield, OR F 12 319 27:01.42 08:43.0  
38 Kehrein, Carrie  Eugene, OR F 30 200 27:16.22 08:47.8  
39 McMurtry, Jamie  Vancouver, WA M 29 211 27:20.07 08:49.1  
40 Head, Tyler  Eugene, OR M 29 328 27:24.53 08:50.5  
41 Keeney, Daren  Eugene, OR M 43 280 27:28.21 08:51.7  
42 Moberg, Esther  Creswell, OR F 30 212 27:33.23 08:53.3  
43 Crutchfield, Sarah  Eugene, OR F 33 171 27:34.07 08:53.6  
44 Litke, Emily  Salem, OR F 18 205 27:46.29 08:57.5  
45 Morran, Emily  Eugene, OR F 27 214 27:48.13 08:58.1  
46 Apodaca, Amie  Salem, OR F 15 154 27:57.28 09:01.1  
47 Poindexter, Andre  Eugene, OR M 13 226 28:07.04 09:04.2  
48 Poindexter, Gabe  Eugene, OR M 9 227 28:22.04 09:09.0  
49 Wolfe, Patti  Brownsville, OR F 40 322 28:22.77 09:09.3  
50 Hoch, Michael  Junction City, OR M 29 335 28:32.30 09:12.4  
51 Schwartz, Kathy  Springfield, OR F 51 240 28:38.11 09:14.2  
52 Cooper, Kristy  Veneta, OR F 55 308 28:46.47 09:16.9  
53 Bauer, Ben  Springfield, OR M 54 157 28:54.97 09:19.7  
54 McMurtry, Hillary  Vancouver, WA F 25 210 29:48.29 09:36.9  
55 Zerizef, Yacine  Tacoma, WA M 26 267 30:00.33 09:40.8  
56 Adriance, Jennifer  Creswell, OR F 28 340 30:00.83 09:40.9  
57 Zerizef, Nabil  Portland, OR M 23 266 30:01.37 09:41.1  
58 Bilynskyj, Stephen  Eugene, OR M 53 163 30:10.70 09:44.1  
59 Hayden, Romy  Eugene, OR F 29 191 30:32.34 09:51.1  
60 Nickerson, Brandon  Eugene, OR M 34 306 30:36.27 09:52.3  
61 Pindell, Nancy  Eugene, OR F 41 224 30:37.75 09:52.8  
62 Koen, Nancy  Junction City, OR F 19 292 30:51.66 09:57.3  
63 Wendt, Annette  Idaho Falls, ID F 44 287 31:27.51 10:08.9  
64 Pindell, Paul  Eugene, OR M 42 225 31:31.57 10:10.2  
65 Marchino, Jim  Evansville, IN M 67 208 31:57.35 10:18.5  
66 Poindexter, Natalie  Eugene, OR F 15 229 31:59.80 10:19.3  
67 Malone, Chevelle  Eugene, OR F 30 341 32:02.25 10:20.1  
68 Zollman, Rebekah  Harrisburg, OR F 31 268 32:14.86 10:24.1  
69 Roberts, Nathaniel  Salem, OR M 13 237 32:16.77 10:24.8  
70 King, Beccy  Eugene, OR F 33 202 32:29.04 10:28.7  
71 King, Greg  Eugene, OR M 34 203 32:31.28 10:29.4  
72 Thompson, Amy  Eugene, OR F 27 252 32:46.88 10:34.5  
73 Tucker, Kira  Eugene, OR F 34 334 32:52.54 10:36.3  
74 Unknown, Runner  Eugene, OR     365 32:59.54 10:38.6  
75 Dryden, Trisha  Dexter, OR F 37 177 33:01.70 10:39.3  
76 Wallen, April  Springfield, OR F 29 275 33:03.91 10:40.0  
77 Mann, Sally  Pleasant Hill, OR F 31 300 33:16.43 10:44.0  
78 Gillette, Casandra  Lowell, OR F 22 317 33:22.53 10:46.0  
79 Kim, Jessica  Eugene, OR F 32 201 33:38.63 10:51.2  
80 Bauer, Debbie  Springfield, OR F 52 158 33:52.64 10:55.7  
81 Reineke, Amy  Eugene, OR F 33 233 34:22.85 11:05.4  
82 Bennion, Sara  Creswell, OR F 20 298 34:25.46 11:06.3  
83 Gibbs, Monica  Pleasant Hill, OR F 46 305 34:37.76 11:10.2  
84 Smith, Kari  Harrisburg, OR F 30 248 34:40.00 11:11.0  
85 Jackson, Sara  Eugene, OR F 20 323 35:12.59 11:21.5  
86 Potter, Laura  Eugene, OR F 23 324 35:14.14 11:22.0  
87 Robinson, Cristy  Eugene, OR F 40 238 35:45.55 11:32.1 Walk 
88 Brooks, Amy  Eugene, OR F 38 361 35:58.79 11:36.4  
89 Moniz, Kayla  Springfield, OR F 20 213 38:01.69 12:16.0  
90 Honn, Alison  Eugene, OR F 14 196 38:19.23 12:21.7  
91 Hannon, Gayle  Salem, OR F 20 187 40:03.03 12:55.2  
92 VanWormer, Abby  Eugene, OR F 26 258 40:43.70 13:08.3 Walk 



93 Foshee, Alyssa  Eugene, OR F 32 326 40:47.84 13:09.6 Walk 
94 Simmons, Nadine  Eugene, OR F 64 244 41:01.68 13:14.1 Walk 
95 Tornell, Rainbow  Springfield, OR F 37 254 41:41.25 13:26.9  
96 Tornell, Hannah  Springfield, OR F 8 253 41:43.43 13:27.6  
97 Detering, Jessica  Harrisburg, OR F 38 173 41:53.71 13:30.9  
98 Wilkerson, Debi  Creswell, OR F 32 262 42:37.93 13:45.1 Walk 
99 Harrold, Becky  Eugene, OR F 29 189 42:40.23 13:45.9 Walk 
100 Simmons, John  Eugene, OR M 69 243 42:48.91 13:48.7 Walk 
101 Fredrickson, Bryn  Eugene, OR F 25 343 43:23.37 13:59.8 Walk 
102 Defferding, Megan  Eugene, OR F 27 337 43:24.13 14:00.0 Walk 
103 Pontius, Chelsey  Springfield, OR F 19 230 43:32.06 14:02.6  
104 Zimmermann, Katie  Eugene, OR F 19 348 43:53.90 14:09.6  
105 Warkentin, Jo  Springfield, OR F 18 364 43:54.25 14:09.8  
106 Hoch, Jessica  Junction City, OR F 29 332 44:08.97 14:14.5 Walk 
107 Smith, Jeanine  Eugene, OR F 31 247 44:10.54 14:15.0  
108 Simoes, Jessica  Eugene, OR F 27 333 44:46.20 14:26.5 Walk 
109 Lenhard, Jerry  Eugene, OR M 62 359 44:56.27 14:29.8 Walk 
110 Barker, Mitzi  Eugene, OR F 59 277 45:39.59 14:43.7 Walk 
111 Riihimaki, Gerrie  Eugene, OR F 55 235 45:41.31 14:44.3 Walk 
112 Lady, Robert  Eugene, OR M 71 344 46:52.20 15:07.2 Walk 
113 Blomberg, Bonnie  Eugene, OR F 56 165 46:54.19 15:07.8  
114 Hannon, Winnie  Salem, OR F 54 188 47:43.33 15:23.7  
115 Cogswell, Stacey  Eugene, OR F 43 169 47:45.44 15:24.3 Walk 
116 Cogswell, Zachariah  Eugene, OR M 9 170 47:47.69 15:25.1 Walk 
117 Smith, Keary  Junction City, OR M 8 272 48:00.74 15:29.3  
118 Else, Laura  Junction City, OR F 24 271 48:02.43 15:29.8  
119 Brown, Christy  Springfield, OR F 26 167 50:48.60 16:23.4 Walk 
120 Nagler, Charity  Veneta, OR F 34 215 51:24.83 16:35.1 Walk 
121 Mills, Sarah  Eugene, OR F 30 382 51:27.61 16:36.0 Walk 
122 Sperry, Sarah  Springfield, OR F 29 369 51:31.63 16:37.3  
123 Sharp, Joleane  Corvallis, OR F 34 241 51:33.93 16:38.0  
124 Fajardo, Susie  Eugene, OR F 42 362 52:25.27 16:54.6 Walk 
125 Ellis, Lori  Springfield, OR F 39 363 52:26.79 16:55.1 Walk 
126 Ritter, Aileen  Springfield, OR F 99 370 53:26.28 17:14.3 Walk 
127 Ritter, Luverne  Springfield, OR M 99 371 53:27.26 17:14.6 Walk 
128 Erlandson, Jennifer  Harrisburg, OR F 27 180 53:28.44 17:15.0 Walk 
129 Long, Allison  Harrisburg, OR F 27 206 53:29.43 17:15.3 Walk 
130 Perry, Casey  Eugene, OR F 40 294 53:30.62 17:15.7 Walk 
131 Unknown, Runner  Eugene, OR     372 53:42.81 17:19.6 Walk 
132 Carroll, William  Eugene, OR M 56 276 54:29.05 17:34.5 Walk 
133 Gibbs, Ross  Pleasant Hill, OR M 49 307 54:30.11 17:34.9 Walk 
134 Birchman, Rose  Pleasant Hill, OR F 59 164 54:31.00 17:35.2 Walk 
135 Gibbs, Eric  Pleasant Hill, OR M 9 301 54:33.05 17:35.8 Walk 
136 Fisher, Mirianna  Veneta, OR F 14 355 55:12.43 17:48.5 Walk 
137 Lovell, Hillary  Springfield, OR F 31 338 55:15.09 17:49.4 Walk 
138 Smith, Carol  Pleasant Hill, OR F 56 279 55:15.84 17:49.6 Walk 
139 Blue, Kelly  Eugene, OR F 32 281 55:16.87 17:50.0 Walk 
140 Allison, Pam  Eugene, OR F 46 283 55:26.77 17:53.2 Walk 
141 Raz, Betty  Creswell, OR F 61 232 55:28.48 17:53.7 Walk 
142 Miller, Catherine  Eugene, OR F 21 374 55:48.98 18:00.3 Walk 
143 Bradley, Ketura  Eugene, OR F 19 373 55:50.77 18:00.9 Walk 
144 Clima, Gayle  Cottage Grove, OR F 67 346 56:04.85 18:05.4 Walk 
145 Burke, Linda  Walterville, OR F 63 347 56:06.44 18:05.9 Walk 
146 Newman, Kelli  Springfield, OR F 24 299 56:39.81 18:16.7 Walk 
147 Newman, Gwen  Eugene, OR F 99 381 56:40.63 18:17.0 Walk 
148 Unknown, Runner  Eugene, OR     383 56:41.41 18:17.2 Walk 



149 Dickson, Renee  Eugene, OR F 99 174 57:18.04 18:29.0 Walk 
150 Cheek, Christal  Harrisburg, OR F 32 303 57:53.99 18:40.6 Walk 
151 Deal, Alicia  Springfield, OR F 36 384 58:03.41 18:43.7 Walk 
152 Gwillim, Nicole  monroe, OR F 36 186 58:13.24 18:46.9 Walk 
153 Wicks, Desiree  Junction City, OR F 4 295 58:16.91 18:48.0 Walk 
154 Bailey, Danielle Nicole  Junction City, OR F 19 291 58:18.66 18:48.6 Walk 
155 Wicks, Declan  Junction City, OR M 1 293 58:24.06 18:50.3 Walk 
156 Unknown, Runner  Eugene, OR     376 1:01:20.87 19:47.4 Walk 
157 Unknown, Runner  Eugene, OR     339 1:01:22.56 19:47.9 Walk 
158 Lenhard, Linda  Junction City, OR F 60 357 1:04:10.93 20:42.2 Walk 
159 Bickley, Kristina  Harrisburg, OR F 31 331 1:04:13.53 20:43.1 Walk 

 
 

5K Age Group Results 
Category Place Name City Age Time Pace 
12 & Under Female       
 1 Vinecki, Winter Salem, OR 10 23:44.13 07:39.4 
 2 Hunter , Madison Springfield, OR 12 27:01.42 08:43.0 
 3 Tornell, Hannah Springfield, OR 8 41:43.43 13:27.6 
 4 Wicks , Desiree Junction City, OR 4 58:16.91 18:48.0 
12 & Under Male       
 1 Higgins, Jenner Eugene, OR 10 20:43.74 06:41.2 
 2 Poindexter, Louis Eugene, OR 11 24:07.50 07:46.9 
 3 Poindexter, Gabe Eugene, OR 9 28:22.04 09:09.0 
 4 Cogswell, Zachariah Eugene, OR 9 47:47.69 15:25.1 
 5 Smith  , Keary Junction City, OR 8 48:00.74 15:29.3 
 6 Gibbs , Eric Pleasant Hill, OR 9 54:33.05 17:35.8 
 7 Wicks , Declan Junction City, OR 1 58:24.06 18:50.3 
13-19 Female       
 1 Glover, Miranda Salem, OR 17 26:42.96 08:37.1 
 2 Litke, Emily Salem, OR 18 27:46.29 08:57.5 
 3 Apodaca, Amie Salem, OR 15 27:57.28 09:01.1 
 4 Koen , Nancy Junction City, OR 19 30:51.66 09:57.3 
 5 Poindexter, Natalie Eugene, OR 15 31:59.80 10:19.3 
 6 Honn, Alison Eugene, OR 14 38:19.23 12:21.7 
 7 Pontius, Chelsey Springfield, OR 19 43:32.06 14:02.6 
 8 Zimmermann, Katie Eugene, OR 19 43:53.90 14:09.6 
 9 Warkentin , Jo Springfield, OR 18 43:54.25 14:09.8 
 10 Fisher, Mirianna Veneta, OR 14 55:12.43 17:48.5 
 11 Bradley , Ketura Eugene, OR 19 55:50.77 18:00.9 
 12 Bailey , Danielle Nicole Junction City, OR 19 58:18.66 18:48.6 
13-19 Male       
 1 Pearson , Daniel Eugene, OR 16 21:36.33 06:58.2 
 2 Correll , Chris Eugene, OR 16 22:45.15 07:20.4 
 3 Trimboli, Taylor Eugene, OR 16 25:02.52 08:04.7 
 4 Poindexter, Andre Eugene, OR 13 28:07.04 09:04.2 
 5 Roberts, Nathaniel Salem, OR 13 32:16.77 10:24.8 
20-29 Male       
 1 Broom, Anthony Eugene, OR 20 15:53.00 05:07.4 
 2 Bellingham, Bret Harrisburg, OR 20 21:30.85 06:56.4 
 3 Keen , Jared Eugene, OR 20 25:01.83 08:04.5 
 4 McMurtry, Jamie Vancouver, WA 29 27:20.07 08:49.1 
 5 Head , Tyler Eugene, OR 29 27:24.53 08:50.5 
 6 Hoch , Michael Junction City, OR 29 28:32.30 09:12.4 
 7 Zerizef, Yacine Tacoma, WA 26 30:00.33 09:40.8 
 8 Zerizef, Nabil Portland, OR 23 30:01.37 09:41.1 



20-29 Female       
 1 Provost, Natalie Eugene, OR 24 18:38.61 06:00.8 
 2 Pearson , Abigail Eugene, OR 20 21:38.04 06:58.7 
 3 Goracke, Kathryn Junction City, OR 29 26:30.19 08:33.0 
 4 Pape , Vanessa Eugene, OR 28 26:48.23 08:38.8 
 5 Morran, Emily Eugene, OR 27 27:48.13 08:58.1 
 6 McMurtry, Hillary Vancouver, WA 25 29:48.29 09:36.9 
 7 Adriance, Jennifer Creswell, OR 28 30:00.83 09:40.9 
 8 Hayden, Romy Eugene, OR 29 30:32.34 09:51.1 
 9 Thompson, Amy Eugene, OR 27 32:46.88 10:34.5 
 10 Wallen , April Springfield, OR 29 33:03.91 10:40.0 
 11 Gillette, Casandra Lowell, OR 22 33:22.53 10:46.0 
 12 Bennion, Sara Creswell, OR 20 34:25.46 11:06.3 
 13 Jackson , Sara Eugene, OR 20 35:12.59 11:21.5 
 14 Potter , Laura Eugene, OR 23 35:14.14 11:22.0 
 15 Moniz, Kayla Springfield, OR 20 38:01.69 12:16.0 
 16 Hannon, Gayle Salem, OR 20 40:03.03 12:55.2 
 17 VanWormer, Abby Eugene, OR 26 40:43.70 13:08.3 
 18 Harrold, Becky Eugene, OR 29 42:40.23 13:45.9 
 19 Fredrickson, Bryn Eugene, OR 25 43:23.37 13:59.8 
 20 Defferding, Megan Eugene, OR 27 43:24.13 14:00.0 
 21 Hoch, Jessica Junction City, OR 29 44:08.97 14:14.5 
 22 Simoes, Jessica Eugene, OR 27 44:46.20 14:26.5 
 23 Else, Laura Junction City, OR 24 48:02.43 15:29.8 
 24 Brown, Christy Springfield, OR 26 50:48.60 16:23.4 
 25 Sperry, Sarah Springfield, OR 29 51:31.63 16:37.3 
30-39 Male       
 1 Fuller, Christian Eugene, OR 34 20:54.39 06:44.6 
 2 Oviatt, Jared Albany, OR 33 22:13.77 07:10.2 
 3 Knox , Rocky Eugene, OR 39 25:00.45 08:04.0 
 4 Bickley , Marc Harrisburg, OR 35 25:37.70 08:16.0 
 5 Erlandson, Chris Harrisburg, OR 30 26:14.98 08:28.1 
 6 Nickerson , Brandon Eugene, OR 34 30:36.27 09:52.3 
 7 King, Greg Eugene, OR 34 32:31.28 10:29.4 
30-39 Female       
 1 Koss, Erin Eugene, OR 38 21:41.04 06:59.7 
 2 Oviatt, Heidi Albany, OR 31 24:00.04 07:44.5 
 3 Kehrein, Carrie Eugene, OR 30 27:16.22 08:47.8 
 4 Moberg, Esther Creswell, OR 30 27:33.23 08:53.3 
 5 Crutchfield, Sarah Eugene, OR 33 27:34.07 08:53.6 
 6 Malone , Chevelle Eugene, OR 30 32:02.25 10:20.1 
 7 Zollman, Rebekah Harrisburg, OR 31 32:14.86 10:24.1 
 8 King, Beccy Eugene, OR 33 32:29.04 10:28.7 
 9 Tucker, Kira Eugene, OR 34 32:52.54 10:36.3 
 10 Dryden, Trisha Dexter, OR 37 33:01.70 10:39.3 
 11 Mann , Sally Pleasant Hill, OR 31 33:16.43 10:44.0 
 12 Kim, Jessica Eugene, OR 32 33:38.63 10:51.2 
 13 Reineke, Amy Eugene, OR 33 34:22.85 11:05.4 
 14 Smith, Kari Harrisburg, OR 30 34:40.00 11:11.0 
 15 Brooks , Amy Eugene, OR 38 35:58.79 11:36.4 
 16 Foshee, Alyssa Eugene, OR 32 40:47.84 13:09.6 
 17 Tornell, Rainbow Springfield, OR 37 41:41.25 13:26.9 
 18 Detering, Jessica Harrisburg, OR 38 41:53.71 13:30.9 
 19 Wilkerson, Debi Creswell, OR 32 42:37.93 13:45.1 
 20 Smith, Jeanine Eugene, OR 31 44:10.54 14:15.0 
 21 Nagler, Charity Veneta, OR 34 51:24.83 16:35.1 



 22 Mills , Sarah Eugene, OR 30 51:27.61 16:36.0 
 23 Sharp, Joleane Corvallis, OR 34 51:33.93 16:38.0 
 24 Ellis , Lori Springfield, OR 39 52:26.79 16:55.1 
 25 Lovell , Hillary Springfield, OR 31 55:15.09 17:49.4 
40-49 Male       
 1 Bordun, Steven Springfield, OR 48 19:23.94 06:15.5 
 2 Beller, Byrke Eugene, OR 41 20:10.81 06:30.6 
 3 Hilliard, Randy Eugene, OR 48 20:22.04 06:34.2 
 4 Smith, Randy Eugene, OR 45 21:18.54 06:52.4 
 5 Warwick, Lucky DexterR, OR 48 21:26.85 06:55.1 
 6 Hunter , Michael Springfield, OR 45 21:32.89 06:57.1 
 7 Wright, Karl Eugene, OR 45 25:56.48 08:22.1 
 8 Trimboli, Jim Eugene, OR 42 26:26.31 08:31.7 
 9 Parks , Phil Eugene, OR 43 26:38.56 08:35.7 
 10 Wendt , Kraig Idaho Falls, ID 49 26:43.86 08:37.4 
 11 Keeney , Daren Eugene, OR 43 27:28.21 08:51.7 
 12 Pindell, Paul Eugene, OR 42 31:31.57 10:10.2 
 13 Gibbs , Ross Pleasant Hill, OR 49 54:30.11 17:34.9 
40-49 Female       
 1 Elliott , Shelley Springfield, OR 44 23:38.64 07:37.6 
 2 Parks , Kristi Eugene, OR 44 26:03.89 08:24.5 
 3 Wolfe , Patti Brownsville, OR 40 28:22.77 09:09.3 
 4 Pindell, Nancy Eugene, OR 41 30:37.75 09:52.8 
 5 Wendt , Annette Idaho Falls, ID 44 31:27.51 10:08.9 
 6 Gibbs , Monica Pleasant Hill, OR 46 34:37.76 11:10.2 
 7 Robinson, Cristy Eugene, OR 40 35:45.55 11:32.1 
 8 Cogswell, Stacey Eugene, OR 43 47:45.44 15:24.3 
 9 Fajardo, Susie Eugene, OR 42 52:25.27 16:54.6 
 10 Perry , Casey Eugene, OR 40 53:30.62 17:15.7 
 11 Allison, Pam Eugene, OR 46 55:26.77 17:53.2 
50-59 Male       
 1 Roberts, Marv Salem, OR 51 22:06.35 07:07.9 
 2 Farley , Michael Eugene, OR 50 23:53.24 07:42.3 
 3 Correll , Jon Eugene, OR 53 24:11.24 07:48.1 
 4 Bauer, Ben Springfield, OR 54 28:54.97 09:19.7 
 5 Bilynskyj, Stephen Eugene, OR 53 30:10.70 09:44.1 
 6 Carroll , William Eugene, OR 56 54:29.05 17:34.5 
50-59 Female       
 1 Schwartz, Kathy Springfield, OR 51 28:38.11 09:14.2 
 2 Cooper , Kristy Veneta, OR 55 28:46.47 09:16.9 
 3 Bauer, Debbie Springfield, OR 52 33:52.64 10:55.7 
 4 Barker , Mitzi Eugene, OR 59 45:39.59 14:43.7 
 5 Riihimaki, Gerrie Eugene, OR 55 45:41.31 14:44.3 
 6 Blomberg, Bonnie Eugene, OR 56 46:54.19 15:07.8 
 7 Hannon, Winnie Salem, OR 54 47:43.33 15:23.7 
 8 Birchman, Rose Pleasant Hill, OR 59 54:31.00 17:35.2 
 9 Smith , Carol Pleasant Hill, OR 56 55:15.84 17:49.6 

 
 

15K Overall Results 
Place Name City Sex Age Bib Time Pace Walk 

1 Cheek, Tim  Harrisburg, OR M 33 302 1:04:43.60 06:57.6  
2 Cooper, Rodney  Veneta, OR M 54 325 1:04:45.87 06:57.8  
3 Pedersen, Duane  Eugene, OR M 31 222 1:08:24.04 07:21.3  
4 Allison, Dave  Eugene, OR M 48 285 1:10:05.86 07:32.2  
5 Weber, James  Eugene, OR M 31 261 1:12:23.24 07:47.0  



6 Pattee, Tom  Springfield, OR M 43 329 1:12:36.81 07:48.5  
7 Verburg, Robert  Happy Valley, OR M 48 259 1:12:44.53 07:49.3  
8 Jacobs, David  Eugene, OR M 46 197 1:14:13.31 07:58.9  
9 Ellenberger, Timothy  Eugene, OR M 42 178 1:14:39.19 08:01.6  

10 Dietel, Jason  Eugene, OR M 38 175 1:15:07.28 08:04.7  
11 Russell, Landon  Eugene, OR M 38 309 1:15:07.97 08:04.7  
12 Markus, James  Cottage Grove, OR M 49 209 1:15:41.50 08:08.3  
13 Mallavia, Connie  Eugene, OR F 46 207 1:16:27.50 08:13.3  
14 Keeney, Cristy  Eugene, OR F 40 199 1:16:37.23 08:14.3  
15 Watrud, Dan  Eugene, OR M 45 358 1:17:41.20 08:21.2  
16 Naradzay, John  Portland, OR M 27 216 1:18:22.37 08:25.6  
17 Stanton, Andrea  Eugene, OR F 44 251 1:18:30.57 08:26.5  
18 Barker, Garry  Eugene, OR M 60 278 1:18:32.30 08:26.7  
19 Gorder, Scott  Eugene, OR M 38 184 1:20:10.04 08:37.2  
20 Haider, Greg  Eugene, OR M 53 282 1:20:54.21 08:42.0  
21 Nickerson, Kristi  Eugene, OR F 33 270 1:21:13.59 08:44.0  
22 Iverson, Shelly  Eugene, OR F 29 269 1:21:14.85 08:44.2  
23 Parker, Gretchen  Eugene, OR F 34 221 1:21:16.24 08:44.3  
24 Appelbaum, Mark  Eugene, OR M 49 155 1:22:42.54 08:53.6  
25 Schneider, Bob  Cottage Grove, OR M 46 315 1:23:33.11 08:59.0  
26 Bellingham, Becky  Harrisburg, OR F 50 160 1:25:03.34 09:08.7  
27 Jones, Robert  Eugene, OR M 65 198 1:26:28.47 09:17.9  
28 Trautman, Melinda  Eugene, OR F 43 353 1:26:34.93 09:18.6  
29 Dressler, Aaron  Eugene, OR M 33 176 1:27:36.48 09:25.2  
30 Posegate, Steve  Lake Villa, IL M 54 297 1:30:38.05 09:44.7  
31 Woods, Christine  Harrisburg, OR F 36 263 1:31:34.14 09:50.8  
32 Zimmer-Berg, Janine  Eugene, OR F 30 336 1:31:41.43 09:51.6  
33 Reineke, Bob  Eugene, OR M 42 234 1:32:12.76 09:54.9  
34 Olson, Steve  Eugene, OR M 34 218 1:33:33.19 10:03.6  
35 Olson, Lisa  Eugene, OR F 31 217 1:33:33.86 10:03.6  
36 Smith, Scott  Harrisburg, OR M 36 250 1:34:31.56 10:09.8  
37 Zerizef, Courtney  Portland, OR F 22 265 1:36:31.20 10:22.7  
38 Riegler, Christine  Portland, OR F 23 379 1:36:33.76 10:23.0  
39 Gray, Lacy  Battle Ground, WA F 23 185 1:36:35.46 10:23.2  
40 Smith, David  Eugene, OR M 58 246 1:39:36.87 10:42.7  
41 Traulman, Jeff  Eugene, OR M 49 352 1:39:37.72 10:42.8  
42 Bartlett, Mary  Eugene, OR F 49 156 1:39:38.73 10:42.9  
43 Daggett, Charlie  Hillsboro, OR F 33 172 1:40:38.35 10:49.3  
44 Bender, Kaycee  Veneta, OR F 37 162 1:44:56.93 11:17.1  
45 Brown, Stacey  Eugene, OR F 23 168 1:45:20.07 11:19.6  
46 Head, Karla  Eugene, OR F 26 192 1:45:21.69 11:19.8  
47 Denbo, Aaron  Eugene, OR M 32 284 1:47:34.67 11:34.1  
48 Fortin, Lisa  Springfield, OR F 41 181 1:51:19.50 11:58.2  
49 Shumway, Sheryl  Springfield, OR F 49 242 2:09:17.35 13:54.1 Walk 
50 Speas, Brenda  Creswell, OR F 46 356 2:09:18.33 13:54.2 Walk 
51 Burman, Wally  Eugene, OR M 53 316 2:13:44.35 14:22.8 Walk 
52 Hatten, Janet  Eugene, OR F 51 321 2:14:46.16 14:29.5 Walk 
53 Hatten, Sarah  Eugene, OR F 20 320 2:14:47.23 14:29.6 Walk 
54 Montoya, Betsy  Eugene, OR F 48 311 2:17:59.14 14:50.2 Walk 
55 Large, Brenda  Eugene, OR F 42 314 2:18:00.07 14:50.3 Walk 
56 Planck, Suzanne  Eugene, OR F 47 313 2:18:00.93 14:50.4 Walk 
57 Checketts, Michelle  Eugene, OR F 28 375 2:18:15.85 14:52.0 Walk 
58 Trimboli, Terri  Eugene, OR F 43 257 2:20:44.20 15:08.0 Walk 
59 Hoyt, Kathy  Eugene, OR F 47 349 2:36:48.42 16:51.7 Walk 
60 Abbott, Denise  Eugene, OR F 53 350 2:37:45.43 16:57.8 Walk 
61 Rowe, Susie  Eugene, OR F 99 273 2:54:11.95 18:43.9 Walk 



62 Higgins, Kenneth  Eugene, OR M 80 194 2:43:56.09 17:37.6 Walk 
 
 

15K Age Group Results 
Category Place Name City Age Time Pace 
20-29 Male       
 1 Naradzay, John Portland, OR 27 1:18:22.37 08:25.6 
20-29 Female       
 1 Iverson, Shelly Eugene, OR 29 1:21:14.85 08:44.2 
 2 Zerizef, Courtney Portland, OR 22 1:36:31.20 10:22.7 
 3 Riegler, Christine Portland, OR 23 1:36:33.76 10:23.0 
 4 Gray, Lacy Battle Ground, WA 23 1:36:35.46 10:23.2 
 5 Brown, Stacey Eugene, OR 23 1:45:20.07 11:19.6 
 6 Head, Karla Eugene, OR 26 1:45:21.69 11:19.8 
 7 Hatten , Sarah Eugene, OR 20 2:14:47.23 14:29.6 
 8 Checketts, Michelle Eugene, OR 28 2:18:15.85 14:52.0 
30-39 Male       
 1 Cheek , Tim Harrisburg, OR 33 1:04:43.60 06:57.6 
 2 Pedersen, Duane Eugene, OR 31 1:08:24.04 07:21.3 
 3 Weber, James Eugene, OR 31 1:12:23.24 07:47.0 
 4 Dietel, Jason Eugene, OR 38 1:15:07.28 08:04.7 
 5 Russell , Landon Eugene, OR 38 1:15:07.97 08:04.7 
 6 Gorder, Scott Eugene, OR 38 1:20:10.04 08:37.2 
 7 Dressler, Aaron Eugene, OR 33 1:27:36.48 09:25.2 
 8 Olson, Steve Eugene, OR 34 1:33:33.19 10:03.6 
 9 Smith, Scott Harrisburg, OR 36 1:34:31.56 10:09.8 
 10 Denbo, Aaron Eugene, OR 32 1:47:34.67 11:34.1 
30-39 Female       
 1 Nickerson, Kristi Eugene, OR 33 1:21:13.59 08:44.0 
 2 Parker, Gretchen Eugene, OR 34 1:21:16.24 08:44.3 
 3 Woods, Christine Harrisburg, OR 36 1:31:34.14 09:50.8 
 4 Zimmer-Berg, Janine Eugene, OR 30 1:31:41.43 09:51.6 
 5 Olson, Lisa Eugene, OR 31 1:33:33.86 10:03.6 
 6 Daggett, Charlie Hillsboro, OR 33 1:40:38.35 10:49.3 
 7 Bender, Kaycee Veneta, OR 37 1:44:56.93 11:17.1 
40-49 Male       
 1 Allison , Dave Eugene, OR 48 1:10:05.86 07:32.2 
 2 Pattee, Tom Springfield, OR 43 1:12:36.81 07:48.5 
 3 Verburg, Robert Happy Valley, OR 48 1:12:44.53 07:49.3 
 4 Jacobs, David Eugene, OR 46 1:14:13.31 07:58.9 
 5 Ellenberger, Timothy Eugene, OR 42 1:14:39.19 08:01.6 
 6 Markus, James Cottage Grove, OR 49 1:15:41.50 08:08.3 
 7 Watrud, Dan Eugene, OR 45 1:17:41.20 08:21.2 
 8 Appelbaum, Mark Eugene, OR 49 1:22:42.54 08:53.6 
 9 Schneider , Bob Cottage Grove, OR 46 1:23:33.11 08:59.0 
 10 Reineke, Bob Eugene, OR 42 1:32:12.76 09:54.9 
 11 Traulman, Jeff Eugene, OR 49 1:39:37.72 10:42.8 
40-49 Female       
 1 Mallavia, Connie Eugene, OR 46 1:16:27.50 08:13.3 
 2 Keeney, Cristy Eugene, OR 40 1:16:37.23 08:14.3 
 3 Stanton, Andrea Eugene, OR 44 1:18:30.57 08:26.5 
 4 Trautman, Melinda Eugene, OR 43 1:26:34.93 09:18.6 
 5 Bartlett, Mary Eugene, OR 49 1:39:38.73 10:42.9 
 6 Fortin, Lisa Springfield, OR 41 1:51:19.50 11:58.2 
 7 Shumway, Sheryl Springfield, OR 49 2:09:17.35 13:54.1 
 8 Speas , Brenda Creswell, OR 46 2:09:18.33 13:54.2 



 9 Montoya , Betsy Eugene, OR 48 2:17:59.14 14:50.2 
 10 Large, Brenda Eugene, OR 42 2:18:00.07 14:50.3 
 11 Planck, Suzanne Eugene, OR 47 2:18:00.93 14:50.4 
 12 Trimboli, Terri Eugene, OR 43 2:20:44.20 15:08.0 
 13 Hoyt, Kathy Eugene, OR 47 2:36:48.42 16:51.7 
50-59 Male       
 1 Cooper , Rodney Veneta, OR 54 1:04:45.87 06:57.8 
 2 Haider, Greg Eugene, OR 53 1:20:54.21 08:42.0 
 3 Posegate, Steve Lake Villa, IL 54 1:30:38.05 09:44.7 
 4 Smith, David Eugene, OR 58 1:39:36.87 10:42.7 
 5 Burman , Wally Eugene, OR 53 2:13:44.35 14:22.8 
50-59 Female       
 1 Bellingham, Becky Harrisburg, OR 50 1:25:03.34 09:08.7 
 2 Hatten , Janet Eugene, OR 51 2:14:46.16 14:29.5 
 3 Abbott , Denise Eugene, OR 53 2:37:45.43 16:57.8 
60 & Over Male       
 1 Barker , Garry Eugene, OR 60 1:18:32.30 08:26.7 
 2 Jones, Robert Eugene, OR 65 1:26:28.47 09:17.9 

 
 


